TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM502149

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF ABL SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as ABL Collateral Agent		10/11/2018	Bank: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REIMBURSEMENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	7700 West Sunrise Blvd.	
City:	Plantation	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33322	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1929345	
Registration Number:	2262484	REIMBURSEMENT TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

ipteam@cogencyglobal.com Email:

Joanna McCall **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Jackman
SIGNATURE:	/Sonya Jackman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=#91373405v1 - (Envision - Reimbursement Technologies ABL Trademark Release)#page2.tif source=#91373405v1 - (Envision - Reimbursement Technologies ABL Trademark Release)#page3.tif source=#91373405v1 - (Envision - Reimbursement Technologies ABL Trademark Release)#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF ABL SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF ABL SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of October 11, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), is made by DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, in its capacity as collateral agent (the "ABL Collateral Agent"), in favor of REIMBURSEMENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation with an address at 7700 West Sunrise Blvd., Plantation, FL 33322 (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into that certain ABL Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of May 25, 2011, which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 2011 at Reel 4554, Frame 0430 (the "ABL Trademark Security Agreement");

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the ABL Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the ABL Collateral Agent, under the terms of the ABL Trademark Security Agreement, a second priority security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the ABL Collateral Agent, in and to all of its Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks listed in Schedule 1 (the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, the ABL Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the ABL Collateral Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Grantor, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ABL Collateral Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, acting in its capacity as ABL

Collateral Agent

Name:

Title: Alicia Schug
Vice\Aresident

By:

Name:

Title:

Maria Guinchard Vice President

Envision - Reimbursement Technologies ABL Trademark Release

Schedule I

1	Serial #: 74522430 Mark:	Filing Dt: 05/02/1994	Reg#: 1929345	Reg. Dt: 10/24/1995
2	Serial #: 75418725 Mark: REIMBURSI	Filing Dt: 01/15/1998 EMENT TECHNOLOGIES	Reg #: 2262484	Reg. Dt: 07/20/1999

RECORDED: 12/14/2018